CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES
The following clearances meet the minimum requirements for a safe
installation:
Side wall:	17” (324 mm) measured from the fireplace side.
Ceiling:	 6’ 8”  (2,032 mm) measured from the base of the fireplace.
Fireplace enclosure:
Bottom:  0”
Side: 	 0” to spacer

Insulated Wall Radiation Shield 6RSM
Insulated Wall Radiation Shield, 30º 6RSMI30
Uninsulated Wall Radiation Shield, 30º 6RSM30
Attic Radiation Shield ACRSA
Roof Flashings
Flat Roof Flashing 6FR
1/12  -  7/12  (5º - 30º) 6FAR
8/12  -  12/12  (30º - 45º) 6FBR
Storm Collar 6FC
DuraTech DTC  1” High Temp. Insulated Stainless Steel Chimney
6” I.D. and 8” O.D., Double-Wall Stainl. Steel, Listed to
CAN/UCL-S604, UL-103HT and CAN/ULC S629
Description Part/Cat. No.
Lengths and Misc. Chimney Components
8” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-08SS
12” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-12SS
18” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-18SS
24” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-24SS
36” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-36SS
48” length, 6” Dia. 6DTC-48SS
Adjustable Length 12”, 6” Dia. 6DTC-12TASS
15º elbow, 6” Dia. 6DTC-E15SS
30º elbow, 6” Dia. 6DTC-E30SS
Rain Termination Cap, 6” Dia. 6DTC-VC
Spark Arrester Screen (universal spark arrester band) DTC-SA
Wall Band DTC-WSU
Supports
Offset Support DTC-RESU
Roof Support DTC-RS
Roof Brace DTC-XRB
Firestops
Firestop 6DTC-FS
Radiation Shield 6DTC-FRS
Insulated Attic Radiation Shield 6DTC-ISI
Insulated Wall Radiation Shield 6DTC-WTI
Insulated Wall Radiation Shield, 30º 6DTC-WRSI30
Uninsulated Wall Radiation Shield, 30º 6DTC-WRSI45
Attic Radiation Shield 6DTC-ISIA
Roof Flashings
Flat Roof Flashing 6DTC-FF
1/12  -  7/12  (5º - 30º)  6DTC-F7
8/12  -  12/12  (30º - 45º) 6DTC-F12
Storm Collar 6DTC-SC
SECURITY CHIMNEYS™  AND DURAVENT® - PARTS AND COMPONENTS LISTS
The components listed below must be ordered from Security Chimneys International™ or DuraVent®.  Contact your Security
Chimneys or DuraVent Distributor or Dealer for ordering information.

Length three (3) feet, 8KL3 8KL3
Length four (4) feet, 8KL4 8KL4
Length five (5) feet, 8KL5 8KL5
** 	Alternate brand rigid stainless liner or stainless flex may be substituted but
must be listed to UL-1777 for US application and ULC-S635 for existing
masonry or ULC-S640M for new masonry applications in Canada. The steel
rigid or flex liner must be rated at 2100º F (1100º C).
(AC) Air-Cooled Chimney System*
 6” I.D. and 11” O.D. Air Cooled, Stainl. Steel inner and zinc coated steel exterior
* AC Chimney is NOT recommended at elevations above 4,000 feet or in cold climates
(climates where temperatures will fall below 32° F / 0° C).
Description Cat./Part No.
One of the following adaptors is required
if installing an AC chimney system
Starter Section (adaptor), 6”, AC, AC6SB AC6SB
Starter 30º Elbow, 6” AC, AC6SB30 AC6SB30
The following outside air kit is required if installing an AC chimney system
Chimney Outside Air Kit (flex, insulation, outside register
and coupling), ACZI
ACZI
Lengths and Misc. Chimney Components
12” Length, 6” Dia., AC6L12 AC6L12
18” Length, 6” Dia., AC6L18 AC6L18
36” Length, 6” Dia., AC6L36 AC6L36
48” Length, 6” Dia. , AC6L48 AC6L48
15º Elbow, 6” Dia., AC6E15 AC6E15
30º Elbow, 6” Dia., AC6E30 AC6E30
Rain Termination Cap, 6” Dia., AC6CPR AC6CPR
Spark Arrester Screen (universal spark arrester band), PE PE
Wall Band, XBM XBM
Supports